BEST: Setting the Standard for Security
Wi-Q
™
Wireless Access Management
W
I-
Q
: W

** Antenna Kit includes: antenna, wall and post mounts and 20’ cable to connect to WAC or PG
*** Grounding Kit includes: coax grounding kit and lightning arrestor
How to Order Mortise Locks
45HQ 7 TV 15 MS 626 RH
Series Core
Housing
Function
Code
Lever/Knob
Style
Trim
Style
Finish Door
Hand
Options
45HQ –
mortise
0 – keyless
7 – 7 pin
IC housing
accepts
all BEST
cores
DV – Latch w/
key
TV – Deadbolt
w/key
LV – Deadbolt
w/o key
NV – Latch
w/o key
3** – solid tube with return
4 – round knob
12 – solid tube/ no return
14 – curved return
15 – contour angle return
16 – contour angle/
no return
17 – gull wing/ no return
MS – magstripe
DV – dual validation
(magstripe & keypad)
PH – HID® proximity
SC – HID® iClass®
PM – Indala® proximity
DVA – other cyl.
MSA – other cyl.
PHA – other cyl.
PMA – other cyl.
626 630
690
Satin*
606  612
613
Bright*
605  611
625  629
RH
RHRB
LH
LHRB
8CE* – extended life battery pack
KOS* – key override sensor
SH* – security head screws
Thick door* – specify thickness
TAC* – Tactile lever
7/8" LTC – Flat lip strike
4SW - Shrink wrap battery
DV Function: Wireless locks come with Integrated Door Hardware (IDH) as standard -Request-to-Exit (RQE), Door Postition Switch (DS), Latch bolt monitor switch (LS)
and Key Override Switch (KOS).
TV Function: Wireless locks come with Integradted Door Hardware (IDH) as standard -Request-to-Exit (RQE), Door Postion Switch (DS), Deadbolt monitor switch (DBS)
and Key Override Switch (KOS). * Indicates extra cost option. ** Indicates cost deduction.
11Wi-Q Wireless Access Management
How to Order Cylindrical Locks
9KQ3 7 DV 15 MS STK 626
Series
 Backset
Core
Housing
Function
Code
Lever Style Trim
Style
Strike
Package
Finish Options
9KQ3 –
2-3/4"
(69mm)
9KQ4* –
3-3/4"
(95mm)
9KQ5* –
5"(127mm)
wireless
0 – keyless
6 – 6 pin
non-IC
cylinder
7 – 7 pin
IC housing
accepts all
BEST cores
DV – with key
override
14 – curved return
15 – contour angle return
16 – curved without return
MS – mag stripe
DV – dual validation
(magstripe + keypad)
PH – HID®  proximity
SC – HID®  iClass®
PM – Indala®
proximity
STK –
standard
S3 – ANSI
626  690
Satin*
606  612
Bright*
605  625
8CE* – extended life battery pack
LM – lost motion
SH* – security head screws
TAC* – tactile lever
3/4* – 3/4" (19mm) throw latch
OB** – non-IC zero-bitted
COR*** – non IC Corbin/Russwin
MED*** – non IC Medeco
SAR*** – non IC Sargent
SCH*** – non IC Schlage
YAL*** –  non IC Yale
SCHRC*** – non IC Schlage
removable core (14 & 15 lever only)
4SW – Shrink Wrap Battery
Wireless locks come with Integrated Door Hardware (IDH) as standard – Request-to-Exit (RQE), door positon switch (DS) and latch bolt monitor switch (LS)
* Indicates extra cost option.
** Six-pin cylinder in Schlage® “C” keyway included with 0B, KA, KD options. Must specify “6” for core housing.
*** Cylinder not included with COR, MED, SAR, SCH, YAL, or SCHRC options. Must specify “0” for core housing.
How to Order Exit Trim
EXQ 7 DV 15 MS 626 RHRB PH2 RM
Series Core
Housing
Function
Code
Lever
Style
Trim
Style
Finish Door
Hand
Manufacturer Locking
Type
Options
EXQ –
wireless
0** – keyless
7 – 7 pin
IC housing
accepts all
BEST cores
EV – with
key**
14 – curved
return
15 – contour
angle return
MS – magstripe
DV – dual validation
(magstripe + keypad)
PH – HID proximity
SC – HID iClass
PM – Indala proximity
626
690
Satin*
606
613
RHRB
LHRB
VD9 – Von Duprin
98/99 series
PH2 – Precision
Hardware 2000
series
SA8 – Sargent 8000
series***
RM – rim***
MO – mortise
RD – surface and
concealed vertical
rods
SH* – security
head screws
Thick Door* –
specify
thickness
Wireless locks come with door position switch (DS) and connector/input to connect to Request-to-Exit (RQE) switch inside exit device. Latch switch monitoring
capability is available for Precision™ Exit devices that include the latch monitor option.
* Indicates extra cost option. **The EV function (key override) is not available on the Von Duprin™ mortise type or Sargent™ rim type device.
*** SA8 Only available with rim type device.
How to Order Wireless Conversion Kits
Series
WQCNKT-1 – Cylindrical
wireless upgrade kit
Kit to convert a B.A.S.I.S.® 9K V/G stand-alone lockset to a BEST® Wi-Q™ Wireless Lockset.
Note: Kit includes a new 9K chassis with new motor, RQE hub and door position switch.
WQCNKT-2 – Mortise DV
function (without deadbolt)
wireless upgrade kit with
alarm functionality
Kit to convert a B.A.S.I.S. 35H V/G or B.A.S.I.S. 45H V/G stand-alone lockset to a BEST Wi-Q Wireless Lockset.
Note: Kit also contains a new 45H DV mortise case which includes RQE, Door Position Switch,  Latch Position Switch, and Key Override
Sensor to provide full alarm functionality.
WQCNKT-3 – Mortise TV
function (with deadbolt)
wireless upgrade kit with
alarm functionality
Kit to convert a B.A.S.I.S. 35H V/G or B.A.S.I.S. 45H V/G stand-alone lockset to a BEST Wi-Q Wireless Lockset.
Note: Kit also contains a new 45H TV mortise case which includes RQE, Door Position Switch, Deadbolt Position Switch, and Key Override
Sensor to provide full alarm functionality.
Upgrade kits must be installed by a BEST technician for warranty purposes.
BA-0042 Rev 10/29/2017
© 2017 dormakaba Holding. All rights reserved.
6161 East 75th Street
Indianapolis, IN 46250 USA
Phone 855-365-2407
bestaccess.com
dormakaba.com
BEST Wi-Q™ AT A GLANCE
HARDWARE FEATURES Wi-Q SOFTWARE FEATURES Wi-Q 3.1 FEATURES
Battery Operated Door Controllers Per System 5,000* Controller passage mode with
authority
Programmed with Computer at Central
Location
Sign On/Configuration Tool
(ie - PDA) Required
NO Controller deadbolt override with
authority
14,000 Users per Lock Door Controllers Per Access Point 64 Controller 1st card unlock with